# BOURNEMOUTH, CHRISTCHURCH AND POOLE COUNCIL HACKNEY CARRIAGE MAXIMUM FARES & CHARGES FROM 1 MAY 2021



The meter in this vehicle is calibrated with the following **MAXIMUM FARES AND CHARGES**.

The complete breakdown of fares is available at **bcpcouncil.gov.uk** 

#### **DAY RATE (Tariff 1)**

For a hiring beginning between 06:30 hrs – Midnight daily

£4.76 for the 1st Mile (Initial charge £3.00) £2.40 per mile thereafter Waiting time 20p per 40 seconds

### NIGHT RATE (Tariff 2)

For a hiring beginning between Midnight – 06:30 hrs daily & all Public Holidays

£6.34 for the 1st Mile (Initial charge £4.00) £3.20 per mile thereafter Waiting time 25p per 40 seconds

# **CHRISTMAS and NEW YEAR (Tariff 3)**

18:30 hrs on 24th December and 06:30 hrs on 27th December 18:30 hrs on 31st December and 06:30 hrs on 2nd January

 $\mathfrak{L}7.13$  for the 1st Mile (Initial charge  $\mathfrak{L}4.50$ )  $\mathfrak{L}3.60$  per mile thereafter Waiting time 30p per 40 seconds

# **EXTRA CHARGES**

a For more than one passenger (per person)
(For charging purposes only, two children under the age of 10 being counted as one person, children under 3 – no charge)

- b For five or more passengers carried in a multi-seater vehicle
- c For each pre-arranged hiring booking fee
- d For each item of luggage carried and for each animal (excluding small hand luggage and carrier bags)
- e Soiling the carriage by person or animal

TARIFF 1	TARIFFS 2 and 3
20p	25p
£1.00	£1.25
£1.00	£1.25
20p	25p
£75.00	£75.00

NOTE: ASSISTANCE DOGS, WHEELCHAIRS AND SIMILAR MECHANICALLY OPERATED PERSONAL CONVEYANCES THE METER WILL NOT BE ACTIVATED UNTIL THE WHEELCHAIR IS LOADED

**NO CHARGE** 

COMPLAINTS or COMMENTS: Please note the Hackney Carriage Plate Number and email taxi.privatehire@bcpcouncil.gov.uk